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Dear customer, 

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read the following instructions carefully 

before first use and keep this user manual for future reference. Pay particular attention 

to the safety instructions. If you have any questions or comments about the device, 

please contact the customer line. 

✉  www.alza.co.uk/kontakt 

✆  +44 (0)203 514 4411 

Importer Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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Key function distribution 
 

DPI value: 1000-2000-3000-4000-6000-7000DPI (which can be set) 

Seafault lamplaight DPI first level/red, second level/green, three level/blue, four 

level/purple, five level/yellow, six level/cyan. 

 

10 kinds of RGB light effect: 
 

1. Colourful Streaming mode;  2. Steady mode; 3. Breathing mode; 4. Colourful Tail 

mode; 5. Neon mode; 6. Volourful Steady mode; 7. Flicker mode ; 8. Tail mode; 9. Wave 

mode ; 10. LED OFF 

The RGB light mode can be adjusted by “”LED switch button”. For more functions please 

enter “http://www.havit.hk/downloads/” to download the driver. 

 

Main interface and functions description: 
 

 

Left Button 

Right button 

Middle Button 

Forward 

Back 

Switch Effect 

DPI Loop 
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Left Button 

Right button 

Middle Button 

Forward 

Back 

Switch Effect 

Left Button 

Scroll Up 

Scroll Down 

Three click 

Fire Key 

Key Combination 

Macro 

Disable 

DPI 

Multimedia 

DPI Lock 

DPI + 

DPI - 

DPI Loop 

Media Player 

Play/Pause 

Next 

Previous 

Stop 

Mute 

Volume Up 

Volume Down 

Email 

Calculator 

Explorer 

Home Page 
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Left Button 

Note: The smaller intervals value is, the faster the speed of keystroke is. 

Intercals (5-255) Loop (1-255) 

Fire key 

Fire key 
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1. Left button: left button function 

2. Right button: right button function 

3. Middle button: middle button function 

4. Back button: back to the previous page 

5. Forward button: enter to the next page 

6. DPI+: switch to higher DPI value, without loop switch 

7. DPI-: switch to lower DPI value, without loop switch 

8. Three bursts: Equivalent to click the left key for 3 times 

9. Fire key: Speed rate can be adjusted in software for the mouse key. 

10. Combination key: customize Ctrl, Shift, Alt, Win and any of the keyboard buttons 

to combine button functions (support 3 reassembles farthest, such as Ctrl+A+B) 

11. Multimedia function: include Play/Pause, Stop, Previous, Next, Volume Up, 

Volume Down, Mute, Email, Calculator, My computer and Homepage functions. 

12. Disable the key: to set bottom has no function. 

13. DPI: DPI+, DPI- and DPI loop 

14. Locking Dpi, from 200-1100 to lock any of the DPI values. 

15. The return rate of mouse: with 125 HZ/250HZ/500HZ/1000HZ to choose. 

16. The movement speed of mouse: to adjust the movement speed of mouse 

17. The scroll wheel speed of mouse: to adjust the scroll wheel speed of mouse 

18. The double/click speed of mouse: to adjust the double-click speed of mouse. 

19. Export the current configuration: store the contents that have been set to your 

computer. 

Mouse Parameter 

Mouse Sensitivity 

Scrolling Speed 

Improve pointer precision 

Scroll One Page 

Double-Click Speed 

USB Polling Rate (Hz) 

Polling Rate 
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20. Import the configuration file: load the existing documents from the computer. 

21. Factory reset: Set the mouse to the factory default 

22. Application: write the settings to mouse 

 

Macro definition 
 

Macro management can record any keys of keyboard, the time of keys reactions and the 

number of keys cycles. 

 

a. Click (create) to create a new file, such as a, b, c… 

b. Select whether to increase the delay and the times of cycles 

c. Click (start recording) and start recording any keys of keyboard. The keys you 

recorded will display in the macro edit box 

d. After the recording, click “stop recording” 

e. To revise the recording content, please make the following changes in the macro-

options: 

Choose to insert the event: insert relevant content in the selected location 

Delete: Delete the selected content 

Modify: Modify the delay value and input button again 

f. After recording is complete, just exit the macro recording interface, no need to 

click the confirmation keys 

g. Execute a macro, such as the mouse button 4 key set to “macro functions”, after 

recording is complete, press the mouse 4 key to play the recorded content 
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Automatic insert delay 

Start record 

Cycle until the key released 

Cycle until any key pressed 

Specified cycle times 

Insert event 

Left Button 

Right Button 

Middle Button 

Macro - 1 

Back 

DPI Loop 

Switch Effect 
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DPI settings 
 

 

 

1. Five groups DPI: gear1 / gear 2 / stalls 3 / stalls 4 / stalls 5 / stalls 6, check the 

selections. 

2. DPI setting: set the 5 groups of DPI value, adjust within the range of 200 – 

10 000DPI 

  

DPI Setting 

ON Colour 

Current DPI: 
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Lighting settings 
 

 

 

10 kinds of light effect: Colourful Streaming mode – Steady mode – Breathing mode – 

Colourful Tail mode – Neon mode – Colourful Steady mode – Flicker mode – Tail mode – 

Wave mode – LED OFF 

 

Uninstall 
 

Open the control panel and open the “Add of Remove Programs” window, find “MS814 

Gaming Mouse” and lick “delete” to complete the uninstall program. 

  

Lighting 

Effect 

LED OFF 

Wave 

Tail 

Flicker 

Colourful steady 

Neon 

Colourful Tail 

Breathing 

Steady 

Colourful Streaming 

Colourful Streaming 
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Warranty Conditions 
 

A new product purchased in the Alza.cz sales network is guaranteed for 2 years. If you 

need repair or other services during the warranty period, contact the product seller 

directly, you must provide the original proof of purchase with the date of purchase. 

The following are considered to be a conflict with the warranty conditions, for which the 

claimed claim may not be recognized: 

• Using the product for any purpose other than that for which the product is intended 

or failing to follow the instructions for maintenance, operation and service of the 

product. 

• Damage to the product by a natural disaster, the intervention of an unauthorized 

person or mechanically through the fault of the buyer (e.g. during transport, cleaning 

by inappropriate means, etc.). 

• Natural wear and aging of consumables or components during use (such as 

batteries, etc.). 

• Exposure to adverse external influences, such as sunlight and other radiation or 

electromagnetic fields, fluid intrusion, object intrusion, mains overvoltage, 

electrostatic discharge voltage (including lightning), faulty supply or input voltage and 

inappropriate polarity of this voltage, chemical processes such as used power 

supplies, etc. 

• If anyone has made modifications, modifications, alterations to the design or 

adaptation to change or extend the functions of the product compared to the 

purchased design or use of non-original components. 
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EU Declaration of Conformity 
 

Identification data of the manufacturer's / importer's authorized representative: 

Importer: Alza.cz a.s. 

Registered office: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prague 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Subject of the declaration: 

Model / Type: MS814 

 

The above product has been tested in accordance with the standard(s) used to 

demonstrate compliance with the essential requirements laid down in the Directive(s): 

Directive No. (EU) 2014/30/EU 

Directive No. (EU) 2011/65/EU as amended 2015/863/EU 
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WEEE 
 

This product must not be disposed of as normal household waste in accordance with 

the EU Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU). 

Instead, it shall be returned to the place of purchase or handed over to a public 

collection point for the recyclable waste. By ensuring this product is disposed of 

correctly, you will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment 

and human health, which could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling of 

this product. Contact your local authority or the nearest collection point for further 

details. Improper disposal of this type of waste may result in fines in accordance with 

national regulations. 
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Vážený zákazníku, 

Děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu. Před prvním použitím si prosím pečlivě 

přečtěte následující pokyny a tento manuál si uschovejte pro budoucí použití. Věnujte 

zvláštní pozornost bezpečnostním pokynům. Pokud máte jakékoliv dotazy nebo 

připomínky k produktu, kontaktujte zákaznickou linku. 

 

✉   www.alza.cz/kontakt 

✆   255 340 111 

Dovozce  Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Distribuce klíčových funkcí 
 

DPI hodnota: 1000-2000-3000-4000-6000-7000 DPI (může být nastaveno) 

Výchozí světlomet DPI první úroveň/červená, druhá úroveň/zelená, třetí úroveň/modrá, 

čtvrtá úroveň/fialová, pátá úroveň/ žlutá, šestá úroveň/tyrkysová. 

 

10 druhů světelného efektu RGB: 
 

1. Barevný režim streamování; 2. Stálý režim; 3. Pulzující režim; 4. Barevný ocasní režim; 

5. Neonový režim; 6. Barevný stálý režim; 7. Režim blikání; 8. Ocasní režim; 9. Vlnový 

režim; 10. LED VYP 

Režim osvětlení RGB lze upravit pomocí “přepínače LED”. Další funkce získáte stažením 

ovladače zde “http://www.havit.hk/downloads/”. 

 

Hlavní rozhraní a popis funkcí: 
 

 

Levé tlačítko 

Pravé 

tlačítko 
Středové tlačítko 

Dopředu 

Zpět 

Přepínač 

efektů 

DPI smyčka 
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Levé tlačtko 

Pravé 

tlačítko 
Středové tlačítko 

Dopředu 

Zpět 

Přepínač efektů 

Levé tlačítko 

Rolovat nahoru 

Rolovat dolů 

Trojklik 

Tlačítko Fire 

Kombinace 

kláves 

Makro 

Deaktivovat 

DPI 

Multimédia 

DPI zámek 

DPI + 

DPI - 

DPI smyčka 

Hudební 

přehrávač 
Přehrát/Pauz

a 
Další 

Předchozí 

Stop 

Ztlumit 

Zvýšit hlasitost 

Snížit hlasitost 

Email 

Kalkulačka 

Explorer 

Domovská 

stránka 
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Levé tlačítko 

Poznámka: Čím menší je hodnota intervalů, tím vyšší je rychlost stisknutí 

klávesy. 

Intervaly (5-255) Smyčka (1-255) 

Tlačítko Fire 

Tlačítko Fire 
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1. Levé tlačítko: funkce levého tlačítka 

2. Pravé tlačítko: funkce pravého tlačítka 

3. Středové tlačítko: funkce středového tlačítka 

4. Tlačítko Zpět: zpět na předchozí stránku 

5. Tlačítko Dopředu: vstup na další stránku 

6. DPI +: přepne na vyšší hodnotu DPI, bez přepínače smyčky 

7. DPI-: přepne na nižší hodnotu DPI, bez přepínače smyčky 

8. Tři série: Ekvivalentní k trojkliku na levé tlačítko 

9. Tlačítko Fire: Rychlost lze upravit pomocí softwaru pro klávesu myši. 

10. Kombinační tlačítko: přizpůsobit Ctrl, Shift, Alt, Win a libovolné tlačítko na 

klávesnici pro kombinování funkcí tlačítek (podpora 3 nejzazších částí, jako je 

Ctrl + A + B) 

11. Multimediální funkce: zahrnuje funkce Přehrát/Pozastavit, Zastavit, Předchozí, 

Další, Zvýšení hlasitosti, Snížení hlasitosti, Ztlumit, E-mail, Kalkulačka, Můj 

počítač a Domovská stránka. 

12. Deaktivace tlačítka: nastavení základu, nemá žádnou funkci. 

13. DPI: DPI+, DPI- a DPI smyčka 

14. Zamčení Dpi, od 200-1100 do zamčení jakékoliv hodnoty DPI. 

15. Frekvence myši: výběr 125 HZ/250HZ/500HZ/1000HZ. 

16. Rychlost pohybu myši: k nastavení rychlosti pohybu myši 

17. Rychlost rolovacího kolečka myši: k nastavení rychlosti rolovacího kolečka 

myši 

Parametry myši 

Citlivost myši 

Rychlost rolování 

Zlepšit přesnost ukazatele 

Rolovat jednu stranu 

Rychlost dvojkliku 

USB Frekvence snímače (Hz) 

Frekvence snímače 
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18. Rychlost dvojitého kliknutí myši: pro nastavení rychlosti dvojitého kliknutí 

myši. 

19. Export aktuální konfiguraci: uložte obsah, který byl nastaven, do počítače. 

20. Import konfiguračního souboru: načtěte existující dokumenty z počítače. 

21. Tovární nastavení: Nastaví myš na výchozí tovární nastavení 

22. Aplikace: zapíše nastavení myší 

Definice Makra 
 

Správa Makra dokáže zaznamenat libovolné klávesy klávesnice, dobu reakcí kláves a 

počet cyklů kláves. 

 

a. Kliknutím na (vytvořit/create) vytvoříte nový soubor, například a, b, c… 

b. Vyberte, zda chcete zvýšit zpoždění a časy cyklů 

c. Klikněte na (spustit nahrávání/start recording) a začněte nahrávat libovolné 

klávesy klávesnice. Zaznamenané klávesy se zobrazí v editačním poli makra 

d. Po nahrávání klikněte na „zastavit nahrávání“ 

e. Chcete-li upravit obsah záznamu, proveďte následující změny v možnostech 

maker: 

f. Zvolte vložení události: vložte relevantní obsah do vybraného umístění 

g. Odstranit: Odstraní vybraný obsah 

h. Upravit: Upravte znovu hodnotu zpoždění a tlačítko vstupu 

i. Po dokončení nahrávání jednoduše ukončete rozhraní pro nahrávání maker, 

není třeba klikat na potvrzovací klávesy 

j. Uskutečněte makro, například když je klávesa tlačítka myši 4 nastavena na 

„funkci makra“, po dokončení nahrávání stiskněte klávesu 4 a přehrajte 

zaznamenaný obsah 
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Automatické zpoždění vložení 

Spusti nahrávání 

Cyklus do uvolnění klávesy 

Cyklus do stisknutí klávesy 

Stanovené doby cyklu 

Vložit událost 

Levé tlačítko 

Pravé tlačítko 

Středové tlačítko 

Makro - 1 

Zpět 

DPI Smyčka 

Přepínač efektů 
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Nastavení DPI 
 

 

 

1. 6 skupin DPI: zkontrolujte volbu. 

2. Nastavení DPI: nastavte 6 skupin hodnot DPI, upravte je v rozsahu 200 – 

10 000DPI 

  

DPI  Nastavení 

ZAP Barva 

Aktuální 

DPI: 
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Nastavení osvětlení 
 

 

 

10 druhů světelných efektů: 1. Barevný režim streamování; 2. Stálý režim; 3. Pulzující 

režim; 4. Barevný ocasní režim; 5. Neonový režim; 6. Barevný stálý režim; 7. Režim 

blikání; 8. Ocasní režim; 9. Vlnový režim; 10. LED VYP 

Odinstalovat 
 

Otevřete ovládací panel a otevřete okno „Přidat nebo odebrat programy“, vyhledejte 

„MS814 Gaming Mouse“ a kliknutím na „Smazat“ dokončete odinstalaci programu. 

  

Osvětlení 

Efekt 

LED VYP 

Vlnový 

Ocasní 

Blikání 

Barevný stálý 

Neonový 

Barevný ocasní 

Pulzující 

Stálý 

Barevné streamování 

 

Barevné streamování 
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Záruční podmínky 
 

Na nový produkt zakoupený v prodejní síti Alza.cz je poskytována záruka 2 roky. 

Potřebujete-li během záruční doby opravu nebo jiné služby, obraťte se přímo na 

prodejce produktu. Musíte poskytnout originální doklad s datem nákupu. 

 

Následující se považuje za rozpor se záručními podmínkami, pro které nemusí být 

reklamace uznána: 

 

• Používání produktu k jakémukoliv jinému účelu, než ke kterému je určen, nebo 

nedodržení pokynů pro údržbu, provoz a servis produktu. 

• Poškození produktu živelnou pohromou, zásahem neoprávněné osoby nebo 

mechanicky zaviněním kupujícího (např. Při přepravě, čištění nevhodnými prostředky 

atd.). 

• Přirozené opotřebení a stárnutí spotřebního materiálu nebo součástí během 

používání (jako jsou baterie atd.). 

• Vystavení nepříznivým vnějším vlivům, jako je sluneční světlo a jiné záření nebo 

elektromagnetické pole, vniknutí tekutin, vniknutí předmětů, přepětí do sítě, napětí 

elektrostatického výboje (včetně blesku), vadné napájecí nebo vstupní napětí a 

nepřiměřená polarita tohoto napětí, chemické procesy jako např. použité napájecí 

zdroje atd. 

• Pokud někdo provedl úpravy, úpravy, úpravy designu nebo úpravy za účelem změny 

nebo rozšíření funkcí produktu ve srovnání se zakoupeným designem nebo použitím 

neoriginálních komponent. 
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EU Prohlášení o shodě 
 

Identifikační údaje o dovozci: 

 

Dovozce: Alza.cz a.s. 

Registrované sídlo: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prague 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Předmět prohlášení: 

Model/Typ: MS814 

 

Výše uvedený produkt byl testován v souladu s normami používanými k prokázání 

souladu se základními požadavky stanovených směrnic: 

Směrnice č. (EU) 2014/30/EU 

Směrnice č. (EU) 2011/65/EU ve znění 2015/863/EU 
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WEEE 
 

Tento produkt nesmí být likvidován jako běžný domácí odpad v souladu se směrnicí EU 

o likvidaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení (WEEE – 2012/19/EU). Místo toho musí 

být vrácen v místě zakoupení, nebo odevzdán ve veřejné sběrně recyklovatelného 

odpadu. Správnou likvidací přístroje pomůžete zachovat přírodní zdroje a napomáháte 

prevenci potenciálních negativních dopadů na životní prostředí a lidské zdraví. Další 

podrobnosti si vyžádejte od místního úřadu, nebo nejbližšího sběrného místa. Při 

nesprávné likvidaci tohoto druhu odpadu mohou být v souladu s národními předpisy 

uděleny pokuty. 
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Vážený zákazník, 

Ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu. Pred prvým použitím si prosím starostlivo 

prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny a tento manuál si uschovajte na budúce použitie. Venujte 

zvláštnu pozornosť bezpečnostným pokynom. Ak máte akékoľvek otázky alebo 

pripomienky k produktu, kontaktujte zákaznícku linku. 

 

✉   www.alza.sk/kontakt 

✆   +421 257 101 800 

Dovozca  Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 
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Distribúcia kľúčových funkcií 
 

DPI hodnota: 1000-2000-3000-4000-6000-7000 DPI (môže byť nastavené) 

Predvolený svetlomet DPI prvá úroveň/červená, druhá úroveň/zelená, tretia 

úroveň/modrá, štvrtá úroveň/fialová, piata úroveň/žltá, šiesta úroveň/tyrkysová. 

 

10 druhov svetelného efektu RGB: 
 

1. Farebný režim streamovania; 2. Stály režim; 3. Pulzujúci režim; 4. Farebný chvostový 

režim; 5. Neónový režim; 6. Farebný stály režim; 7. Režim blikanie; 8. Chvostový režim; 9. 

Vlnový režim; 10. LED VYP. 

Režim osvetlenia RGB možno upraviť pomocou „prepínača LED“. Ďalšie funkcie získate 

stiahnutím ovládača tu: http://www.havit.hk/downloads/ 

 

Hlavné rozhranie a popis funkcií: 
 

 

Ľavé tlačidlo 

Pravé tlačidlo 

Stredové tlačidlo 

Dopredu 

Späť 

Prepínač efektov 

DPI slučka 
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Ľavé tlačidlo 

 Pravé tlačidlo 

Stredové tlačidlo 

Dopredu 

Späť 

Prepínač efektov 

Ľavé tlačidlo 

Rolovať nahor 

Rolovať dolu 

Trojklik 

Tlačidlo Fire 

Kombinácia 

klávesov 

Makro 

Deaktivovať 

DPI 

Multimédiá 

DPI zámok 

DPI + 

DPI - 

DPI slučka 

Hudobný 

prehrávač 
Prehrať/Pauz

a 
Ďalší 

Predchádzajúc

e Stop 

Stlmiť 

Zvýšiť hlasitosť 

Znížiť hlasitosť 

Email 

Kalkulačka 

Explorer 

Domovská 

stránka 
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Ľavé tlačidlo 

Poznámka: Čím menšia je hodnota intervalov, tým vyššia je rýchlosť stlačenia 

klávesu. 

Intervaly (5-255) Slučka (1-255) 

Tlačidlo Fire 

Tlačidlo Fire 
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1. Ľavé tlačidlo: funkcia ľavého tlačidla. 

2. Pravé tlačidlo: funkcia pravého tlačidla. 

3. Stredové tlačidlo: funkcia stredového tlačidla. 

4. Tlačidlo Späť: späť na predchádzajúcu stránku. 

5. Tlačidlo Dopredu: vstup na ďalšiu stránku. 

6. DPI+: prepne na vyššiu hodnotu DPI, bez prepínača slučky. 

7. DPI-: prepne na nižšiu hodnotu DPI, bez prepínača slučky. 

8. Tri série: Ekvivalentné k trojkliku na ľavé tlačidlo. 

9. Tlačidlo Fire: Rýchlosť možno upraviť pomocou softvéru na kláves myši.  

10. Kombinačné tlačidlo: prispôsobiť Ctrl, Shift, Alt, Win a ľubovoľné tlačidlo na 

klávesnici na kombinovanie funkcií tlačidiel (podpora 3 najvzdialenejších častí, 

ako je Ctrl + A + B) 

11. Multimediálna funkcia: zahŕňa funkciu Prehrať/Pozastaviť, Zastaviť, 

Predchádzajúce, Ďalšie, Zvýšenie hlasitosti, Zníženie hlasitosti, Stlmiť, E-mail, 

Kalkulačka, Môj počítač a Domovská stránka.  

12. Deaktivácia tlačidla: nastavenie základu, nemá žiadnu funkciu.  

13. DPI: DPI+, DPI- a DPI slučka. 

14. Zamknutie DPI, od 200 – 1100 do zamknutia akejkoľvek hodnoty DPI.  

15. Frekvencia myši: výber 125 Hz/250Hz/500Hz/1 000Hz.  

16. Rýchlosť pohybu myši: na nastavenie rýchlosti pohybu myši. 

17. Rýchlosť rolovacieho kolieska myši: na nastavenie rýchlosti rolovacieho 

kolieska myši. 

Parametre myši 

Citlivosť myši 

Rýchlosť rolovania 

Zlepšiť presnosť ukazovateľa 

Rolovať jednu stranu 

Rýchlosť dvojkliku 

USB Frekvencia snímača (Hz) 

Frekvencia snímača 
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18. Rýchlosť dvojitého kliknutia myši: na nastavenie rýchlosti dvojitého kliknutia 

myši.  

19. Vývoz aktuálnej konfigurácii: uložte obsah, ktorý bol nastavený, do počítača.  

20. Import konfiguračného súboru: načítajte existujúce dokumenty z počítača.  

21. Výrobné nastavenie: Nastaví myš na predvolené nastavenia. 

22. Aplikácia: zapíše nastavenie myšou. 

Definícia Makra 
 

Správa Makra dokáže zaznamenať ľubovoľné klávesy klávesnice, dobu reakcií klávesov a 

počet cyklov klávesov. 

 

a. Kliknutím na (vytvoriť/create) vytvoríte nový súbor, napríklad a, b, c.  

b. Vyberte, či chcete zvýšiť oneskorenie a časy cyklov. 

c. Kliknite na (spustiť nahrávanie/štart recording) a začnite nahrávať ľubovoľné 

klávesy klávesnice. Zaznamenané klávesy sa zobrazia v editačnom poli makra. 

d. Po nahrávaní kliknite na „zastaviť nahrávanie“. 

e. Ak chcete upraviť obsah záznamu, vykonajte nasledujúce zmeny v možnostiach 

makier:  

f. Zvoľte vloženie udalosti: vložte relevantný obsah do vybraného umiestnenia. 

g. Odstrániť: Odstráni vybraný obsah. 

h. Upraviť: Upravte znova hodnotu oneskorenia a tlačidlo vstupu. 

i. Po dokončení nahrávania jednoducho ukončite rozhranie pre nahrávanie makier, 

netreba klikať na potvrdzovacie klávesy. 

j. Uskutočnite makro, napríklad keď je kláves tlačidla myši 4 nastavený na „funkciu 

makra“, po dokončení nahrávania stlačte kláves 4 a prehrajte zaznamenaný 

obsah. 
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Automatické oneskorenie vloženia  

Spusti 

nahrávanie 

Cyklus do uvoľnenia klávesu 

Cyklus do stlačenia  klávesu 

Stanovené doby cyklu 

Vložiť udalosť 

Ľavé tlačidlo 

Pravé tlačidlo 

Stredové tlačidlo 

Makro - 1 

Späť 

DPI Slučka 

Prepínač efektov 
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Nastavenie DPI 
 

 

 

1. 6 skupín DPI: skontrolujte voľbu. 

2. Nastavenie DPI: nastavte 6 skupín hodnôt DPI, upravte ich v rozsahu 200 – 10 000 

DPI. 

  

DPI  

Nastavenie 

ZAP Farba 

Aktuálne 

DPI: 
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Nastavenie osvetlenia 
 

 

 

10 druhov svetelných efektov: 1. Farebný režim streamovania; 2. Stály režim; 3. Pulzujúci 

režim; 4. Farebný chvostový režim; 5. Neónový režim; 6. Farebný stály režim; 7. Režim 

blikania; 8. Chvostový režim; 9. Vlnový režim; 10. LED VYP. 

Odinštalovať 
 

Otvorte ovládací panel a otvorte okno „Pridať alebo odstrániť programy“, vyhľadajte 

„MS814 Gaming Mouse“ a kliknutím na „Odstrániť“ dokončite odinštalovanie programu. 

  

Osvetleni

eí 

Efekt 

LED VYP 

Vlnový 

Chvostový 

Blikanie 

Farebný stály 

Neónový 

Farebný chvostový 

Pulzujúci 

Stály 

Farebné 

streamovanie 

 

Farebné 

streamovanie 
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Záručné podmienky 
 

Na nový produkt zakúpený v predajnej sieti Alza.sk je poskytovaná záruka 2 roky.  

Ak potrebujete počas záručnej doby opravu alebo iné služby, obráťte sa priamo na 

predajcu produktu. Musíte poskytnúť originálny doklad s dátumom nákupu. 

 

Nasledujúce sa považuje za rozpor so záručnými podmienkami, pre ktoré nemusí byť 

reklamácia uznaná: 

 

• Používanie produktu na akýkoľvek iný účelu, než na ktorý je určený, alebo 

nedodržanie pokynov na údržbu, prevádzku a servis produktu.  

• Poškodenie produktu živelnou pohromou, zásahom neoprávnenej osoby alebo 

mechanicky zavinením kupujúceho (napr. pri preprave, čistení nevhodnými 

prostriedkami atď.).  

• Prirodzené opotrebovanie a starnutie spotrebného materiálu alebo súčastí počas 

používania (ako sú batérie atď.).  

• Vystavenie nepriaznivým vonkajším vplyvom, ako je slnečné svetlo a iné žiarenie 

alebo elektromagnetické pole, vniknutie tekutín, vniknutie predmetov, prepätia do 

siete, napätie elektrostatického výboja (vrátane blesku), chybné napájacie alebo 

vstupné napätie a neprimeraná polarita tohto napätia, chemické procesy, ako napr. 

použité napájacie zdroje atď.  

• Ak niekto vykonal opravy, úpravy, úpravy dizajnu alebo úpravy na účely zmeny alebo 

rozšírenia funkcií produktu v porovnaní so zakúpeným dizajnom alebo použitím 

neoriginálnych komponentov. 
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EÚ Vyhlásenie o zhode 
 

Identifikačné údaje dovozcu: 

 

Dovozca: Alza.cz a.s. 

Registrované sídlo: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

Predmet vyhlásenia: 

Model/Typ: MS814 

 

Vyššie uvedený produkt bol testovaný v súlade s normami používanými na preukázanie 

súladu so základnými požiadavkami stanovených smerníc:  

Smernica č. (EÚ) 2014/30/EÚ 

Smernica č. (EÚ) 2011/65/EÚ v znení 2015/863/EÚ 
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WEEE 
 

Tento produkt sa nemôže likvidovať ako bežný domáci odpad v súlade so smernicou EÚ 

o likvidácii elektrických a elektronických zariadení (WEEE – 2012/19/EÚ). Namiesto toho 

musí byť vrátený v mieste zakúpenia, alebo odovzdaný vo verejnej zberni 

recyklovateľného odpadu. Správnou likvidáciou prístroja pomôžete zachovať prírodné 

zdroje a napomáhate prevencii potenciálnych negatívnych dopadov na životné 

prostredie a ľudské zdravie. Ďalšie podrobnosti si vyžiadajte od miestneho úradu, alebo 

najbližšieho zberného miesta. Pri nesprávnej likvidácii tohto druhu odpadu môžu byť v 

súlade s národnými predpismi udelené pokuty. 
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Tisztelt Vásárlónk, 

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a termékünket. Kérjük, az első használat előtt olvassa el 

figyelmesen az alábbi utasításokat, és őrizze meg ezt a felhasználói kézikönyvet későbbi 

használatra. Fordítson különös figyelmet a biztonsági előírásokra. Ha bármilyen kérdése 

vagy észrevétele van az eszközzel kapcsolatban, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba az 

ügyfélszolgálattal. 

✉  www.alza.hu/kontakt 

✆  06-1-701-1111 

Importőr Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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Gombok funkció kiosztása 
 

DPI érték: 1000-2000-3000-4000-6000-7000 DPI (beállítható)  

Alapértelmezett DPI LED színek első szint / piros, második szint / zöld, harmadik szint / 

kék, negyedik szint / lila, ötödik szint / sárga, hatodik szint / cián. 

 

10 féle RGB fényhatás: 
 

1. Színes streaming mód; 2. Folytonos mód; 3. Légzés mód; 4. Színes farok mód; 5. Neon 

mód; 6. Színes folytonos mód; 7. Villogó mód; 8. Farok mód; 9. Hullám mód; 10. LED 

kikapcsolva 

Az RGB fény mód a „LED kapcsoló gomb” segítségével állítható be. További funkciókért 

írja be a „http://www.havit.hk/downloads/” címet az illesztőprogram letöltéséhez. 

 

Fő felület és funkciók leírása: 
 

 

Left Button 

Right button 

Middle Button 

Forward 

Back 

Switch Effect 

DPI Loop 
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Left Button 

Right button 

Middle Button 

Forward 

Back 

Switch Effect 

Left Button 

Scroll Up 

Scroll Down 

Three click 

Fire Key 

Key Combination 

Macro 

Disable 

DPI 

Multimedia 

DPI Lock 

DPI + 

DPI - 

DPI Loop 

Media Player 

Play/Pause 

Next 

Previous 

Stop 

Mute 

Volume Up 

Volume Down 

Email 

Calculator 

Explorer 

Home Page 
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Left Button 

Note: The smaller intervals value is, the faster the speed of keystroke is. 

Intercals (5-255) Loop (1-255) 

Fire key 

Fire key 
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1. Bal gomb: bal gomb funkció 

2. Jobb gomb: jobb gomb funkció 

3. Középső gomb: középső gomb funkció 

4. Vissza gomb: visszatérés az előző oldalra 

5. Előre gomb: lépés a következő oldalra 

6. DPI +: váltás magasabb DPI értékre, hurok nélkül 

7. DPI-: kapcsolás alacsonyabb DPI-értékre, hurok nélkül 

8. Három sorozat: Megegyezik azzal, mintha háromszor kattintana a bal billentyűre 

9. Tűz gomb: Az egér gomb sebesség aránya a szoftverben állítható be. 

10. Kombinációs gomb: testre szabhatja a Ctrl, a Shift, az Alt, a Win és a billentyűzet 

bármely gombját a gombfunkciók kombinálásához (3 gomb kombinációt támogat 

például Ctrl + A + B) 

11. Multimédia funkció: tartalmazza a Lejátszás / Szünet, Leállítás, Előző, Következő, 

Hangerő növelése, Hangerő csökkentése, Elnémítás, E-mail, Számológép, 

Sajátgép és Kezdőlap funkciókat. 

12. Tiltsa le a gombot: az alsó beállításhoz nincs funkció. 

13. DPI: DPI +, DPI- és DPI hurok 

14. DPI zárolása, 200-1100 között a DPI értékek bármelyikének rögzítéséhez. 

15. Az egér frissítési rátája: 125 HZ / 250 Hz / 500 Hz / 1000 Hz választással. 

16. Az egér mozgási sebessége: az egér mozgási sebességének beállítása 

17. Az egér görgőjének sebessége: az egér görgőjének sebességének beállítása 

Mouse Parameter 

Mouse Sensitivity 

Scrolling Speed 

Improve pointer precision 

Scroll One Page 

Double-Click Speed 

USB Polling Rate (Hz) 

Polling Rate 
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18. Az egér dupla kattintási sebessége: az egér dupla kattintási sebességének 

beállítása. 

19. Az aktuális konfiguráció exportálása: tárolja a számítógépen beállított tartalmat. 

20. A konfigurációs fájl importálása: töltse be a meglévő fájlt a számítógépről. 

21. Gyári visszaállítás: Állítsa az egeret a gyári alapértelmezettre 

22. Alkalmazás: írja be a beállításokat az egérnek 

 

Makródefiníció 
 

A makrókezelés rögzítheti a billentyűzet bármely billentyűjét, a billentyűk reakcióinak 

idejét és a billentyűk ciklusainak számát. 

 

1. Kattintson (létrehozás) egy új fájl létrehozására, például a, b, c… 

2. Válassza ki, hogy növeli-e a késleltetést és a ciklusok idejét 

3. Kattintson a (Felvétel indítása) gombra, és kezdje el rögzíteni a billentyűzet 

bármely gombját. A rögzített billentyűk megjelennek a makró szerkesztő 

mezőben 

4. A felvétel után kattintson a „felvétel leállítása” gombra 

5. A felvételi tartalom felülvizsgálatához hajtsa végre a következő módosításokat a 

makro-opciókban: 

6. Válassza az esemény beszúrását: illesszen be releváns tartalmat a kiválasztott 

helyre 

7. Törlés: A kijelölt tartalom törlése 

8. Módosítás: A késleltetési érték és a beviteli gomb újbóli módosítása 

9. A felvétel befejezése után lépjen ki a makrórögzítő felületről, és nem kell 

kattintania a megerősítő kulcsokra 

10. Futtasson egy makrót, például a 4. egérgombot, amely „makrófunkciókra” van 

állítva, a felvétel befejezése után nyomja meg az egér 4. gombját a rögzített 

tartalom lejátszásához 
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Automatic insert delay 

Start record 

Cycle until the key released 

Cycle until any key pressed 

Specified cycle times 

Insert event 

Left Button 

Right Button 

Middle Button 

Macro - 1 

Back 

DPI Loop 

Switch Effect 
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DPI beállítások 
 

 

 

1. Öt csoport DPI: 1. fokozat / 2. fokozat / 3. fokozat / 4. fokozat / 5. fokozat 

2. DPI beállítás: állítsa be a DPI érték 5 csoportját, állítsa be a 200 - 10 000 DPI 

tartományban 

  

DPI Setting 

ON Colour 

Current DPI: 
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Világítási beállítások 

 

 

 

10 féle fényhatás: Színes Streaming mód - Folytonos mód - Légzés mód - Színes farok 

mód - Neon mód - Színes folytonos mód - Villogó mód - Farok mód - Hullám mód - LED 

Kikapcsolva 

 

Eltávolítás 
 

Nyissa meg a kezelőpanelt, és nyissa meg a „Programok eltávolítása” ablakot, keresse 

meg az „MS814 Gaming Mouse” elemet, és az eltávolító program befejezéséhez nyomja 

meg a „törlés” gombot. 

  

Lighting 

Effect 

LED OFF 

Wave 

Tail 

Flicker 

Colourful steady 

Neon 

Colourful Tail 

Breathing 

Steady 

Colourful Streaming 

Colourful Streaming 
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Garanciális feltételek 

Az Alza.cz értékesítési hálózatban vásárolt új termékekre 2 év garanciát vállalunk. Ha 

javításra vagy más szolgáltatásra van szüksége a jótállási időszak alatt, forduljon 

közvetlenül a termék eladójához, és be kell nyújtania az eredeti vásárlási bizonylatot a 

vásárlás dátumával együtt. 

Az alábbiak vannak figyelembe véve, amelyek esetében a követelt igényt nem kötelező 

elismerni: 

• A termék bármilyen más célra történő felhasználása, amelyre a terméket nem 

szánták, vagy a termék karbantartási, üzemeltetési és szervizelési utasításainak be 

nem tartása. 

• A termék károsodása természeti katasztrófa, illetéktelen személy beavatkozása vagy 

mechanikusan a vevő hibájából (pl. szállítás közben, nem megfelelő módon történő 

takarítás stb.). 

• A fogyóeszközök vagy alkatrészek (például elemek stb.) természetes elhasználódása 

és öregedése használat közben. 

• Kedvezőtlen külső hatásoknak, például napfénynek és más sugárzásnak vagy 

elektromágneses mezőknek, folyadék behatolásnak, tárgy behatolásnak, hálózati 

túlfeszültségnek, elektrosztatikus kisülési feszültségnek (beleértve a villámlást is), 

hibás táp- vagy bemeneti feszültségnek és ennek a feszültségnek a nem megfelelő 

polaritásának, kémiai folyamatoknak, mint pl. használt tápegységek stb. 

• Ha bárki módosított, átalakított vagy megváltoztatta a formatervezést vagy a termék 

funkcióit vagy kiterjesztését a megvásárolt kivitelhez képest vagy nem eredeti 

alkatrészeket használt. 

  



48 

 

EU Megfelelőségi Nyilatkozat 
 

A gyártó / importőr meghatalmazott képviselőjének azonosító adatai: 

Importőr: Alza.cz a.s. 

Székhely: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prague 7 

IČO: 27082440 

 

A nyilatkozat tárgya: 

Modell / Típus: MS814 

 

A fenti terméket az irányelv (ek) ben meghatározott alapvető követelményeknek való 

megfelelés igazolására használt szabvány (ok) nak megfelelően tesztelték: 

Irányelv Sz. (EU) 2014/30/EU 

Irányelv Sz. (EU) 2011/65/EU módosítva 2015/863/EU 
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WEEE 
 

Ezt a terméket az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól szóló irányelv 

(WEEE - 2012/19 / EU) szerint nem szabad szokásos háztartási hulladékként 

megsemmisíteni. Ehelyett vissza kell juttatni a vásárlás helyére, vagy át kell adni egy 

nyilvános újrahasznosítható hulladék gyűjtőhelyen. A termék megfelelő 

ártalmatlanításának biztosításával segít megelőzni a környezetre és az emberi 

egészségre gyakorolt negatív következményeket, amelyeket egyébként a termék nem 

megfelelő hulladékkezelése okozhat. További részletekért forduljon a helyi hatósághoz 

vagy a legközelebbi gyűjtőhelyhez. Az ilyen típusú hulladék nem megfelelő 

ártalmatlanítása pénzbírságot vonhat maga után a nemzeti előírásoknak megfelelően. 
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Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen 

vor dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Beachten Sie insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise. 

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Kommentare zum Gerät haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 

Kunden. 

✉ www.alza.de/kontakt 

✆ 0800 181 45 44 

 

✉ www.alza.at/kontakt     

✆ +43 720 815 999 

 

Lieferant Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7, www.alza.cz 

  

tel:+498001814544
http://www.alza.at/kontakt
http://www.alza.cz/
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Verteilung der Schlüsselfunktionen 
 

DPI-Wert: 1000-2000-3000-4000-6000-7000DPI (einstellbar) 

Standard-Lampenlicht: DPI erste Ebene / rot, zweite Ebene / grün, drei Ebene / blau, vier 

Ebene / lila, fünf Ebene / gelb, sechs Ebene / cyan. 

 

10 Arten von RGB-Lichteffekten: 
 

1. Bunter Streaming-Modus; 2. Vorsicht-Modus; 3. Atemmodus; 4. Bunter-Schwanz-

Modus; 5. Neonmodus; 6. Bunter Vorsichts-Modus; 7. Flimmern-Modus; 8. Schwanz- 

Modus; 9. Wellenmodus; 10. LED AUS 

Der RGB-Lichtmodus kann über die LED-Schaltertaste eingestellt werden. Für weitere 

Funktionen geben Sie bitte "http://www.havit.hk/downloads/" ein, um den Treiber 

herunterzuladen. 

 

Beschreibung der Hauptschnittstelle und Funktionen: 
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Linker Knopf 

Rechter 

Knopf 
Mittlerer Knopf 

Nach vorne 

Zurück 

Schaltereffekt 

DPI-Schleife 
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Linker Knopf 

Rechter 

Knopf Mittlerer Knopf 

Nach vorne 

Zurück 

Schaltereffek

t 

Linker Knopf 

Hochscrollen 

Runterscrollen 

Drei Klicks 

Feuerschlüssel 

Schlüsselkombination 

Makro 

Deaktivieren 

DPI 

Multimedia 

DPI-Sperre 

DPI + 

DPI - 

DPI-Schleife 

Media Player 

Spielpause 

Nächster 

Letzter 

Halt 

Stumm 

Lautstärke 

erhöhen Lautstärke 

runter 
Email 

Taschenrechne

r 
Forscher 

Startseite 
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Links Taste 

Hinweis: Je kleiner die Intervalle sind, desto schneller ist der Tastendruck. 

Intervalle (5-255) Schleife (1-255) 

Feuertaste 

Feuertaste 
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1. Linke Taste: Funktion der linken Taste 

2. Rechte Taste: Funktion der rechten Taste 

3. Mitteltaste: Mitteltastenfunktion 

4. Zurück-Schaltfläche: Zurück zur vorherigen Seite 

5. Weiterleiten-Schaltfläche: Zur nächsten Seite wechseln 

6. DPI +: Umschalten auf einen höheren DPI-Wert ohne Schleifenschalter 

7. DPI-: Umschalten auf niedrigeren DPI-Wert ohne Schleifenschalter 

8. Drei Klicks: Entspricht dem dreimaligen Klicken auf die linke Taste 

9. Feuertaste: Die Geschwindigkeitsrate kann in der Software für die Maustaste 

angepasst werden. 

10. Kombinationstaste: Passen Sie Strg, Umschalttaste, Alt, Win und eine der 

Tastaturtasten an, um die Tastenfunktionen zu kombinieren (3er Unterstützung 

setzt die am weitesten entfernten Zusammenstellungen wieder her, z. B. Strg + A 

+ B). 

11. Multimedia-Funktion: Funktionen wie Wiedergabe / Pause, Stopp, Zurück, Weiter, 

Lauter, Leiser, Stumm, E-Mail, Taschenrechner, Arbeitsplatz und Homepage. 

12. Deaktivieren Sie die Taste: Die Taste hat keine Funktion. 

13. DPI: DPI + -, DPI- und DPI-Schleife 

14. Sperren von Dpi von 200 bis 1100, um einen der DPI-Werte zu sperren. 

15. Die Rücklaufquote der Maus: mit 125 Hz / 250 Hz / 500 Hz / 1000 Hz zur Auswahl. 

16. Die Bewegungsgeschwindigkeit der Maus: Zum Einstellen der 

Bewegungsgeschwindigkeit der Maus 

Mausparameter 

Maus-Empfindlichkeit 

Bildlaufgeschwindigkeit 

Verbessern Sie die Zeigergenauigkeit 

Eine Seite scrollen 

Doppelklick 

Geschwindigkeit 

USB-Abfragerate (Hz) 

Abfragerate 
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17. Die Scrollradgeschwindigkeit der Maus: Zum Einstellen der 

Scrollradgeschwindigkeit der Maus 

18. Die Doppel- / Klickgeschwindigkeit der Maus: Zum Anpassen der 

Doppelklickgeschwindigkeit der Maus. 

19. Exportieren Sie die aktuelle Konfiguration: Speichern Sie die auf Ihrem Computer 

festgelegten Inhalte. 

20. Importieren Sie die Konfigurationsdatei: Laden Sie die vorhandene 

Konfigurationsdatei vom Computer. 

21. Werksreset: Stellen Sie die Maus auf die Werkseinstellungen zurück 

22. Anwendung: Schreiben Sie die Einstellungen in die Maus 

 

Makrodefinition 
 

Die Makroverwaltung kann beliebige Tastaturtasten, die Zeit der Tastenreaktionen und 

die Anzahl der Tastenzyklen aufzeichnen. 

 

a. Klicken Sie auf (Erstellen), um eine neue Datei zu erstellen, z. B. a, b, c… 

b. Wählen Sie aus, ob die Verzögerung und die Zykluszeiten erhöht werden sollen 

c. Klicken Sie auf (Aufnahme starten) und starten Sie die Aufnahme aller 

Tastaturtasten. Die von Ihnen aufgenommenen Tasten werden im Makro-

Bearbeitungsfeld angezeigt 

d. Klicken Sie nach der Aufnahme auf "Aufnahme beenden". 

e. Um den Aufzeichnungsinhalt zu überarbeiten, nehmen Sie bitte die folgenden 

Änderungen in den Makrooptionen vor: 

Wählen Sie, um das Ereignis einzufügen: Fügen Sie den relevanten Inhalt an der 

ausgewählten Stelle ein. 

Löschen: Löschen Sie den ausgewählten Inhalt 

f. Beenden Sie nach Abschluss der Aufzeichnung einfach die 

Makroaufzeichnungsoberfläche, ohne auf die Bestätigungstasten klicken zu 

müssen 

g. Führen Sie ein Makro aus, z. B. die Maustaste 4, die auf „Makrofunktionen“ 

eingestellt ist. Drücken Sie nach Abschluss der Aufnahme die Maustaste 4, um 

den aufgezeichneten Inhalt abzuspielen 
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Automatische 

Einfügungsverzögerung 

Aufzeichnung 

starten 

Zyklus, bis der Schlüssel losgelassen wird 

Fahren Sie, bis eine beliebige Taste 

gedrückt wird 
Angegebene Zykluszeiten 

Ereignis einfügen 

Linker Knopf 

Rechter Knopf 

Mittlerer Knopf 

Makro - 1 

Zurück 

DPI-Schleife 

Schaltereffekt 
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DPI-Einstellungen 
 

 

 

1. Fünf Gruppen DPI: Gang 1 / Gang 2 / Stände 3 / Stände 4 / Stände 5 / Stände 6, 

überprüfen Sie die Auswahl. 

2. DPI-Einstellung: Stellen Sie die 5 Gruppen von DPI-Werten ein und stellen Sie sie 

im Bereich von 200 - 10 000 DPI ein 

  

DPI-

Einstellung 

AU

F 

Farbe 

Aktuelle DPI: 
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Beleuchtungseinstellungen 
 

 

 

10 Arten von Lichteffekten: Bunter Streaming-Modus - Vorsicht-Modus - Atemmodus - 

Bunter Schwanz-Modus - Neon-Modus - Bunter Vorsicht-Modus - Flackermodus - 

Schwanz-Modus - Wellen-Modus - LED AUS 

 

Deinstallieren 
 

Öffnen Sie das Bedienfeld und öffnen Sie das Fenster "Hinzufügen oder Entfernen von 

Programmen", suchen Sie "MS814 Gaming Mouse" und klicken Sie auf "Löschen", um 

das Deinstallationsprogramm abzuschließen. 

  

Beleuchtu

ng 

Bewirken 

LED AUS 

Welle 

Schwanz 

Flackern 

Bunt stetig 

Neon 

Bunter 

Schwanz 

Atmung 

Vorsicht 

Buntes Streaming 

Buntes Streaming 
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Garantiebedingungen 
 

Für ein neues Produkt, das im Vertriebsnetz von Alza gekauft wurde, gilt eine Garantie 

von 2 Jahren. Wenn Sie während der Garantiezeit Reparaturen oder andere 

Dienstleistungen benötigen, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Produktverkäufer. Sie 

müssen den Original-Kaufnachweis mit dem Kaufdatum vorlegen. 

Folgendes gilt als Konflikt mit den Garantiebedingungen, für die der geltend gemachte 

Anspruch möglicherweise nicht anerkannt wird: 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt für einen anderen Zweck als den, für den das Produkt 

bestimmt ist, oder befolgen Sie nicht die Anweisungen für Wartung, Betrieb und 

Service des Produkts. 

• Beschädigung des Produkts durch eine Naturkatastrophe, das Eingreifen einer 

unbefugten Person oder mechanisch durch ein Verschulden des Käufers (z. B. 

während des Transports, Reinigung durch ungeeignete Mittel usw.). 

• Natürlicher Verschleiß und Alterung von Verbrauchsmaterialien oder Komponenten 

während des Gebrauchs (wie Batterien usw.). 

• Exposition gegenüber nachteiligen äußeren Einflüssen wie Sonnenlicht und anderer 

Strahlung oder elektromagnetischen Feldern, Eindringen von Flüssigkeit, Eindringen 

von Objekten, Netzüberspannung, elektrostatischer Entladungsspannung 

(einschließlich Blitzschlag), fehlerhafter Versorgungs- oder Eingangsspannung und 

unangemessener Polarität dieser Spannung, chemische Prozesse wie verwendet 

Netzteile usw. 

• Wenn jemand Änderungen, Modifikationen, Änderungen am Design oder 

Anpassungen vorgenommen hat, um die Funktionen des Produkts im Vergleich zum 

gekauften Design oder zur Verwendung von nicht originalen Komponenten zu 

ändern oder zu erweitern. 
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EU-Konformitätserklärung 
 

Identifikationsdaten des Bevollmächtigten des Herstellers / Importeurs: 

Importeur: Alza.cz as 

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7 

ID-Nr.: 27082440 

 

Gegenstand der Erklärung: 

Modell / Typ: MS814 

 

Das oben genannte Produkt wurde gemäß den Standards getestet, die zum Nachweis 

der Einhaltung der in den Richtlinien festgelegten grundlegenden Anforderungen 

verwendet wurden: 

Richtlinie Nr. (EU) 2014/30 / EU 

Richtlinie Nr. (EU) 2011/65 / EU in der geänderten Fassung 2015/863 / EU 
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Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte 
 

Dieses Produkt darf nicht als normaler Hausmüll gemäß der EU-Richtlinie über Elektro- 

und Elektronikaltgeräte (WEEE - 2012/19 / EU) entsorgt werden. Stattdessen wird es an 

den Ort des Kaufs zurückgegeben oder an eine öffentliche Sammelstelle für den 

recycelbaren Abfall übergeben. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses Produkt 

ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die 

Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, die andernfalls durch 

unangemessenen Umgang mit diesem Produkt verursacht werden könnten. Weitere 

Informationen erhalten Sie von Ihrer örtlichen Behörde oder der nächstgelegenen 

Sammelstelle. Eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung dieser Art von Abfällen kann zu 

Geldstrafen gemäß den nationalen Vorschriften führen. 

 

 

 


